

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 622

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2026


PRODUCTION LINKED INCENTIVE SCHEME


622. SHRI V K SREEKANDAN:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) whether it is a fact that as many as 30 textile and apparel units setup under the Production Linked

Incentive scheme have commenced production and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether it is also a fact that out of the 74 applications selected under the scheme, 40 have started investing and 22 have achieved the prescribed threshold level; and


(c) whether it is also true that the Government has disbursed a provisional incentive to many applicants and if so, the details thereof?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंत्री (श्री पबित्र मार्घरेरटा)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA)


(a): Yes, Sir. Details are at Annexure.


(b): Yes, Sir.


(c): The Government has disbursed provisional incentive to two applicants, the details of which are as

under:-


S.No. Name of PLI participant Provisional Incentive Released (in Rs. Crore)

1 Swara Hygiene Private Limited 25.89

2 Nobel Hygiene Baroda Private Limited 28.61


Annexure

Sr.

no.

Company Name Target Segment Turnover till date

(Rs. in crore)

1 Pan Health & Hygiene Private Limited Technical Textiles 1,085.52

2 Nobel Hygiene Baroda Private Limited Technical Textiles 662.13

3 Autoliv Inflators India Private Limited Technical Textiles 594.60

4 Swara Hygiene Private Limited Technical Textiles 589.66

5 Gainup Technotek Limited MMF Apparel 564.50

6 HSS Textile Private Limited MMF Apparel, MMF Fabrics 537.52

7 ZF Rane Occupant Safety Systems Private

Limited

MMF Fabrics, Technical Textiles 443.61

8 New Zeel Fashion Wear Private Limited MMF Apparel, MMF Fabrics 406.71

9 Techno Activewear Private Limited MMF Apparel, MMF Fabrics,

Technical Textiles

360.30

10 Manjushree Spntek Private Limited Technical Textiles 351.98

11 Madura Technical Fabrics Limited Technical Textiles 274.15

12 Pan Tex Nonwoven Private Limited Technical Textiles 208.60

13 Infiiloom Textiles Private Limited MMF Apparel 152.98

14 Sangam Ventures Limited MMF Apparel 151.35

15 Spica Industries Private Limited MMF Apparel 149.62

16 Aditya Birla Garments Limited MMF Apparel 149.17

17 Endurafab Private Limited Technical Textiles 140.59

18 Purplestar Hygiene Private Limited Technical Textiles 132.90

19 Bright Global - Tex Industries Private

Limited

Technical Textiles 109.69

20 Microtex Processors Private Limited MMF Fabrics, Technical Textiles 72.89

21 Pratibha Swaraj Private Limited MMF Apparel 45.25

22 Romsons Medworld Private Limited Technical Textiles 32.93

23 Suchi Textiles Private Limited MMF Apparel, MMF Fabrics,

Technical Textiles

22.18

24 3B Advanced Composites Private Limited Technical Textiles 12.43

25 Reliance Chemicals and Materials Limited Technical Textiles 12.02

26 Avgol Nonwovens India Private Limited MMF Fabrics, Technical Textiles 11.87

27 Evertop Textile & Apparel Complex

Private Limited

MMF Apparel, MMF Fabrics 7.82

28 Juggernaut Activewear Private Ltd MMF Apparel, MMF Fabrics,

Technical Textiles

4.53

29 Best Tech Apparels Private Limited MMF Apparel, MMF Fabrics 1.61

30 RAD Industries Private Limited Technical Textiles 0.70
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